'-' pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

CERTIFIED MAIL — RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
MAILING DATE: May 25, 2016

Mr. Danny Prosky, President

GAHC3 York PA ALF TRS SUB, LLC
18191 Von Daman Avenue, Suite 300
Irvine, California 92612

RE: Senior Commons at Powder Mill
1775 Powder Mill Road
York, Pennsylvania 17403
Certificate #: 332100

Dear Mr. Prosky:

As a result of the Department of Human Services’ licensing inspections on
December 29 and 30, 2015 and February 3, 2016 of the above facility, the violations
with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed
License Inspection Summaries were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summaries must be
corrected by the dates specified on each License Inspection Summary and continued
compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 must be maintained.

Sincerely,

Gloria Emick
Human Services Licensing Supervisor

Enclosure
Licensing Inspection Summaries

Bureau of Human Services Licensing
Adult Residential Licensing — Central Region Field Office
Riverfront Office Center, 5th Floor | 1101 S. Front St. | Hamrisburg, PA 17113 | 717.772.4673 | F 717.783.3956 | www.dhs.pa.gov



VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 1 of 5
PCH Name: Senlor Commons at Powder Mill License Mumber: 33210
Address: 1775 Powder Mill Road, York, PA 17403 County: York
Adrministrator; Daniolie Reed Region: CENTRAL

Legal Entity Name: GAHC3 York Pa ALF TRS SUB LLC

Legal Entity Address: 1775 Powder Mill Road, York, PA 17403

Centificate{s) of Occupancy
C3sPp
07/23/2011
Labor and Industry

Staffing Hours
Resident Support: § Total Dajfy Staff: 141 Waking Staff: 108

Type of Ingpection: Partlal EHA Dockat Numbaer: Notice: Unannounced

Reason{s) for Inspection(s)
Comiplaint

On-Slie Inspections Dates and Department Representatives On-Site
12/26/2015: Gensil, Lori; Gillespie, Denise
12/30/2015: Gensll, Lor; Gillespie, Denise

Off-Site Inspaction Dates and inspectors, If Applicable

RECEIVED

MAR 2 8 2018
QENTRAL REGION FIELD OFFICE
Human Sarvices Licensing
Other Details
Partial or Full Triggers: N/A Random Indicators: N/A
Resident Demographic Data as of Inspection Dates
Licensed Capacity: 166 Number of Residents who:
Number of Residents Served: 118 Recelve Supplemental Security Income: D
Secured Dementia Care Unit in Home: Yes Are 80 Years of Ags or Oldor: 118
Area; Rosewood and Arlington Courls Have Mental llineas: 0
Secured Dementia Unit Capaclty, if Applicable: 28 Have an Intellactual Disabiiity: 1
Number of Residants Served In Secured Dementia Care Unkt, Have a Mobility Need: 23
if applicabla: 23
Have a Physical Disability: 2

Number of Current Hospice Residents: 3
Numbse of Hospice Residenis In past year: 8
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Violation Report; 33210 - 12/29/2075 - Gensil, Lor
PCH Name: Senior Commons st Powder Mil

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600

2600.16(c) ~ The home shall report the incident or condition to the Depariment's personal care home regional office or the
personal care home complaint hotfine within 24 hours in @ manner designated by the Department, Abuse reporting shall
also follow the guidelines in section 2600.15 (relating to abuse reporting covered by law).

23, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
Medication emors were discovered on 12/14/15 resulting from Resident #1 not receiving Atenalol 50 mg tab, to be taken once daily for
hypertension, since 11/23/15. The home did not submit an incident report to the Department for the medication emors,

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages as necessary. Remember that You must sign and date any attached pages.)

Include steps to corrett the violation described above and steps to prevent & simftar vickation fram ocourring again. If steps cannot be completed
immediately, include dates by which the Staps will be complated,

Violation Report: 33210 — 12/29/2015 REG 2600.16(c): The home shall report the incident or condition
to the regional office within 24 hours in a manner designated by the department.

A medication technician failed to natify the Resident Care Director (RCD) or the Personal Care Home
Administrator (PCHA) of a medication error in a timely manner and thus the error was not reported as
mandated to the regional office. The RCD/Designee will hold mandatory in-services with all Medication
Technicians as to the reporting requirements and definitions of medication errors. It will also include
specific direction on the completion of incident reports and the timeliness of communication of said
errors to the' RCD/Designee and/or the PCHA. The training will also review the six rights of medication
administration to include following the directions of the prescriber. All reports of medication errors will
be made to the regional office within 24 hours of identification. This plan of correction will be
completed no later than April 22, 2016 and remain in full compliance.

Repeat Violation: Yes Date(s) of Previous Violation(s):|  09/16/2015

i
‘Signature of Legal Entity Representative = ,
{Requlred on Ee?rERY Pags) dﬁﬂ‘( W

R ™ SRR ey pop | o 229001,

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE]

The above plan of correction is approved as of 5\'%—%% Plan of correction implementation status as of S~ 25 /g
(Date; ~(Oate;

[:l Fully Implemented

’/_gg E‘ Partially Implemented - Adequate Progress
The above plan of comection was approved hy - D Partially Implemented - Inadequate Progress
(Initals) | [T Notimpiemented
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Violation Report: 33270 - 12/20/2015 - Gensil, Lori
PCH Name: Senior Commons at Powder Mill

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Gode §2600
2600.141(b}1) - Aresident shall have a medical evaluation at least annually.

2a. DESGRIPTION OF VIOLATION
Resident #2's last medical evaluation was completed on 11/10/14.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) (Attach pages as necessary. Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.)

Include stsps fo correct the vialation described abave and steps to prevent a simitar violation from ocaourring again. i steps cennct be completed
Immediately, include deates by which the steps will be complsted.

Violation Report 33210 -12/29/2015 2600.141{b)(1) A resident shall have a medical evaluation at least
anhually.

All resident charts will be audited to identify due dates of annual evaluations. Resident Care Director
(RCD)/Designee will maintain a calendar for upcoming scheduled due dates for medical evaluations.
One month prior to due date RDC/Designee will communicate to the PCP for scheduling of the annual
visit. Plan of Correction will be implemented and completed by April 22, 2016 and will remain in
compliance ongoingly.

72-&5?3.%1‘ 2 tei Il ktu)-e ] ot decal| Loa /te_s-}L»aq Cﬂ"t//‘ﬁ%
Mme,nf-h% g

Repeat Violation: No Date(s} of Previous Violation(s):

= Ea——
“Signature of Legal Entity Repmsentw k
{Regulred on EVERY Page) v

et et Easl g el KA | PCHA | o= 3Pty

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above pian of correction is approved as of L 25(e Plan of correction implementation status as of £~ 5 ~Ig
(et {Date;

D Fully implemented

E.,’ Partially Implemented - Adequate Progress

The above plan of correction was approved by é Z D Pariially implamented - Inadequate Progress
(initials) - [[] Notimpiemented
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Vialation Report: 33270 - 12/28/2015 - Gensil, Lon
PCH Name: Senior Commons at Powder Mil

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600 .
2600.187(d) - The horme shall follow the directions of the prescriber.

2a, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

Resident #2 is prescribed a fantanyl patch - Fentany! DIS 25MCG/HR, Apply 1 patch to skin every 3 days (72 Hrs.) {Pain)
*Change\Remove per Schedule™

Fentanyl patches were adminisiered to Resident #2 on the following dates: 10/28/15, 10/30115, 117215, 1 174115, 11/8/15, 1111115,
11713415, 11/17/15, 11/20/15, 11/23/15, 11/26M 5, 11/29M186, 11/30/15, 1211115 and 12/2/1 5.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages as necessary. Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.)

Include steps to comect the violation described above and sfeps to prevant a similar violation from occurdng again. if steps cannot be complsted
immediately, include dates by which the steps wil be compieted.

Violatian Report: 33210 —12/29/2015 REG 2600.187(d): The home shall follow the directions of the
prescriber.

The RCD/Designee will hold mandatory in-services with all Medication Technicians regarding the six
rights of medication administration to include following the directions of the prescriber. The
RCD/Designee will review medication orders to insure physician orders directions coincide with MAR’s.
This plan of correction wiil be completed no later than April 22, 2016 and remain in fuli compliance.

Repeat Violation: Yes Date(s) of‘PmWolaﬁon(s): 09/16/2015
_ Ll F |

.Signa::::a o:“ LeE?:EI :Yn:,ity Representative @ /Z%@ ﬂ{
Seoinds cintienl L I B4, Aoy |22/ 201,

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of correction Is approved as of 2&5;“ Plan of correction implementation status as of <~ 2> fr
(Date] ~{Oatel

|:| Fully Implemented

E" Partially implemaented - Adequate Progress

The above plan of comection was approved by é 2— D Partially Implemented - Inadequate Progress
(Initats) - [] WNotimpiemented
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Vialation Report: 33210 - 12/25/2075 - Gensil, Lori
PCH Name: Senior Commons at Powder Mill

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600

2600.225(a) - A resident shall have a written initial assessment that is documented on the Department's assessment form
within 15 days of admission. The administrator or designese, or a human service agency may complete the initia)
assessment.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
The home completed an Initial assessment for Resident #1 on -1 5. The following sections of the assessment were not
completad: supervision, mobility, medications, dental, dietary needs, and mental health needs.

3. PLAN OF GORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages as necessary. Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.)

Includa steps to correct the vickation described abovs and sleps to prevent a similar violation from occurring again. If steps cannof be compieted
Immedislely, include dates by which the steps will ba completed.

Violation Report: 33210 - December 29, 2015 Regulation 2600.225(a) — A resident shall have a written
assessment within 15 days of admission.

The home completed an initial assessment on a resident but not all sections of the assessment were
completed. All assessments are being reviewed for thoroughness by the Resident Care Director
(RCD)/Designee for completion of necessary documentation. Missing documentation to be completed
on all new annual or significant change of status reviews will be done. Thisis being completed currently
and will continue to be completed ongoing and reviewed by April 22, 2016.

Repeat Violation: Yes Date{s) of Pre{gi_g_qu\ Viulaﬁ?n_(s): 09/16/201 {’, .

Z
Signature of Legal Entity Representati

el s SRS ™ P EYe R o] i) | 313 2ol

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of correction is approved as of S 25< Plan of comection implementation status as of S~ 2 s~/

(Dats; —{oate]

D Fully implemented

B Partially Implemented - Adequate Progress

The above plan of correction was approved by é ‘2 [:[ Partially implemented - Inadequate Progress
tials) 1 [ Mot implemented




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 1 of 2

PCH Namse: Senior Commons at Powder Mill ‘

License Mumbsr: 33210

Address: 1775 Powder Mill Road, York, PA 17403

County: York

Administrator: Danislle Reed

Region: CENTRAL

Legal Entity Name: GAHC3 York Pa ALF TRS SUB, LLC.

Legal Entity Address: 18181 Von Kaman Avenue, Irvine, CA 02612

Certificate(s) of Occupancy
C-2LP
07/23/2001
Labor and Industry

Staffing Hours

Resident Support: 0 Tolal Daily Staff; 142

Waking Staff: 107

Typs of Inspection: Partial BHA Docket Number:

Notice: Unannounced

Reason{s) for Inspection{s)
Complaint

On-Site Inspections Dates and Department Representatives On-Site

02/03/2016: Palermo, Michas!; Gillespie, Denise

Off-Site Inspection Dates and Inspectors, if Applicable

Other Datails
Partial or Full Triggera:

Random indicators:

" Resident Demographic Data as of Inspection Dates

Licensed Capacity: 166

4 Number of Residents Borved: 118

Secured Dementia Care Unit in Home: Yes

Area: Lower leve! and 1st Floor

Sacured Domentia Unit Capacity, If Applicable: 28

Number of Residents Served in Secured Dementia Care Unlt,
if applicable: 23

Number of Current Hospice Residents: 5
Number of Hospice Residents in past year: 11

Number of Residents who:

Recoive Supplemental Security Incoms: §
Are 80 Years of Age or Older: 118

Have Mental Nliness: 0

Have an Inteflectual Disability: 1

Have a Mobility Need: 24

Have a Physlcal Disabiilty: 1
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Viclation Report: 33210 - 02/03/2016 - Palermo, Michael
PCH Name: Senior Commons at Powder Mill

—

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600
2600.227(g) - Individuals who participate in the development of the support plan shall sign and daie the support plan.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
Resident #2 participated in the development of their support plan on 10/1/15. The resident did not sign the support plan.

Resident #3 participated in the development of their support plan on 12/4/15. The resident did not sign the support plan.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages as necessary. Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.)
Includs steps to comrect the violation describad above and sfeps 16 prevent a similar violation from occurring again. If steps cennot be complsied
immediately, include dates by which the steps wilf be complated.

Violation Report 33210 February 3, 2016 Regulation 2600.227(g) individuals whao participate in the
development of the support plan shall sign and date the support plan.

Two residents did not sign/date their support plans. All residents will be offered and encouraged to sign
their RASP’s during the review process. This is currently occurring and will be ongoing with all future
completed assessments. This plan of correction is completed.

Repeat Viclation: No Date{s) of Previous Violauon(s}

Signature of Legal Entlty Representative C :’ dé{) k ’%(/
{Reguired on EVERY Page)

i StV B Bped PCHA_ | S L0g/poré

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of correction is approved.es of .3 "Z5/&|  pian of comection implementation status a8 of L&~ Z577/L
{Date; ~ {Dats,

[[] Fully implemented

: E: Partially Implemented - Adequate Progress

The above plan of cormection was approved by /£ 6 I__"I Partially implemented - Inadequeie Prograss
{initals) [] Net implemented






